Save Prospect Ridge Petition

We, the undersigned, do heby ateest to being legally registered electors residing in the Town of Ridgefield, CT with the rights to petition in compliance with Ridgefield Town Charter § Section 3.5 (C) for a call of a Town Meeting in matters not involving expenditures to adopt the following resolution. The Town of Ridgefield shall designate portions of Town owned parcels at 34 Halpin Lane to 111 Prospect Ridge also identified ast Area 41 - Prospect Ridge by the Ridgefield Conservation Commission to be deed-restricted as open space under the stewardship of the Ridgefield Conservation Commission exclusively for wildlife habitat, nature trails and protection as part of the Norwalk River sub-regional watershed in perpetuity and never to be used for any other purpose or any new building or improvement thereon that was not pre-existing on November 1, 2022.

Please Print Name		Month/Year of Birth		Email Address Optional
Petition Circulators Sworn Statement:				
Print Legal Name Month and Year of Birth Street Address in Ridgefield Month Month Month Month Year of birth, am currently a registered elector of the Town of Ridgefield residing at				
and do herby affirm and swear under penalty of perjury that I personally circulated the petition above and that all signatures were those of people who to the best of my knowledge and by their signing above attest that they are registered electors in the Town of Ridgefield, CT. Legal Signature Date				